

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WYDELL JODY EVANS, )  
 )  
 Appellant, )  
 )  
 vs. )  
 )  
 STATE OF FLORIDA, )  
 )  
 Appellee. )  
----- )

CASE NUMBER SC00-468

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

JAMES B. GIBSON  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

MICHAEL S. BECKER  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0267082  
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A  
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114  
(904) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
ARGUMENTS	
<u>POINT I:</u>	1
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE 1, SECTIONS 9 AND 22 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING THE STATE TO ELICIT HEARSAY TESTIMONY THROUGH ITS POLICE OFFICER WITNESSES.	
<u>POINT II:</u>	4
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I SECTION 9 & 16 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT’S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL BASED ON COMMENTS BY THE PROSECUTOR DURING CLOSING ARGUMENTS IN THE GUILT PHASE WHICH IMPROPERLY SHIFTED THE BURDEN OF PROOF TO THE DEFENDANT.	

**TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)**

<b><u>POINT III:</u></b>	6
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I SECTIONS 9, 16 & 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, APPELLANT WAS DENIED DUE PROCESS BECAUSE OF THE INCOMPLETE AND CONFUSING JURY INSTRUCTION GIVEN BELOW.	
<b><u>POINT IV:</u></b>	8
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT’S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL AS TO PREMEDITATED MURDER AND KIDNAPING.	
<b><u>POINT V:</u></b>	10
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I SECTIONS 9 & 16 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO PRESENT PORTIONS OF A PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION DURING THE PENALTY PHASE WHERE DEFENDANT WAS NOT GIVEN ANY OPPORTUNITY TO REBUT THE INFORMATION.	

**TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)**

<u>POINT VI:</u>	12
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I SECTION 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE IMPOSITION OF THE DEATH PENALTY IS PROPORTIONALLY UNWARRANTED IN THIS CASE.	
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	15

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<i>Koon v. State</i> 513 So.2d 1253 (Fla. 1987)	10, 11
<i>Rhodes v. State</i> 547 So.2d 1201 (Fla. 1989)	11
<i>Ruiz v. State</i> 743 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1999)	4
<i>Sandstrom v. Montana</i> 442 U.S. 510 (1979)	6
<i>State v. DiGiulio</i> 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	5
<i>Stewart v. State</i> 420 So.2d 862 (Fla. 1982)	6
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:</u>	
Amendment V, United States Constitution	4, 6, 10
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	1, 4, 10
Amendment VIII, United States Constitution	6, 12
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	1, 4, 6, 10, 12
Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution	1
Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution	1, 4, 6, 10, 12
Article I, Section 17, Florida Constitution	4, 6, 10
Article I, Section 22, Florida Constitution	6, 12
